

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2007 SENATE BILL 244**

December 5, 2007 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY, CORRECTIONS, AND HOUSING.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: after “agencies” insert “and eliminating required payment
3 of contribution surcharges to crime prevention organizations and funds”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 1: before that line insert:

5 “**SECTION 1b.** 753.40 of the statutes is repealed.

6 **SECTION 1d.** 755.20 of the statutes is repealed.

7 **SECTION 1e.** 757.17 of the statutes is repealed.”.

8 **3.** Page 2, line 1: delete “**SECTION 1**” and substitute “**SECTION 1f**”.

9 **4.** Page 2, line 3: delete “**certain**” and substitute “**certain**”.

10 **5.** Page 2, line 3: after “**agencies**” insert “**and government attorney**
11 **conduct**”.

12 **6.** Page 2, line 7: delete “**action for**” and substitute “**action**”.

